
STATE State Point of Contact
State PERM TAG 

Representative
PERM 

Cycle 

Alaska Douglas Jones (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

douglas.jones@alaska.gov

907-269-0361

Renee Stangl (Medicaid & CHIP)

Renee.Stangl@alaska.gov

907-269-3020

Kristina Walters (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Kristina.Walters@alaska.gov

907-334-2413

Tama Carson (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

tama.carson@alaska.gov

907-465-8840

Cathie Ott 3

Alabama Patricia Jones (Medicaid)

patricia.jones@medicaid.alabama.gov

334-242-5609

Jackie Thomas (Medicaid)

jacqueline.thomas@medicaid.alabama.gov

334-242-5318

Viki Brant (CHIP)

viki.brant@adph.state.al.us

334-206-5568

DeeAnn White (CHIP)

DeeAnn.White@adph.state.al.us 

334-206-2756

Viki Brant 2

Arizona Kim Sanchez (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary) 

Kim.A.Sanchez@azahcccs.gov

602-417-4563

Kathy Reynolds (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

kathy.reynolds@azahcccs.gov

602-417-7938

Kim Sanchez 3

Arkansas Trish McClendon (Medicaid & CHIP) 

trish.mcclendon@arkansas.gov

501-682-8347

Robin Raveendran (Medicaid & CHIP) 

robin.raveendran@arkansas.gov

501-682-8173

Collins Greer (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

collins.greer@arkansas.gov

501-682-8960

Sivan Silver 1

California Kerri Arndt (Medicaid & CHIP)

Kerri.Arndt@dhcs.ca.gov

916-440-7523

Loressa Hon (CHIP Standalone)

LHon@mrmib.ca.gov 

916-327-0369

Kim Sanchez 2
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Colorado Matt Ivy (Medicaid & CHIP)

Matt.Ivy@state.co.us

303-866-2706

Kieu Pham (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary) 

Bichkieu.pham@state.co.us

303-866-2022

Dawn L. Mock 2

Connecticut John McCormick (Medicaid & CHIP)

john.mccormick@ct.gov

860-424-5920

James Kilduff (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

james.kilduff@ct.gov

860-424-4836 or 860-424-2836

Kristin Dowty (CHIP) 

Kristin.Dowty@ct.gov

860-424-4805

Vacant 1

Delaware Susan M. Mateja (Medicaid & CHIP) 

susan.mateja@state.de.us

302-857-5055

Sharon Long 1

District Of Columbia Brenda Sutton (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

brenda.sutton2@dc.gov

202-698-2018 

Karen Shaw (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary)

karen.shaw3@dc.gov

202- 698-1718

Janice Harris (Medicaid & CHIP)

janice.harris1@dc.gov

202-698-2003

Sharon Long 3

Florida Jason Ottinger (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Jason.Ottinger@ahca.myflorida.com

850-412-4695

Viki Brant 3

Georgia Heather Bond (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

hbond@dch.ga.gov

404-657-1502

John Hankins (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

jhankins@dch.ga.gov

404-657-7880

Ronald Wynecoff (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary) 

rwynecoff@dch.ga.gov

404-463-3855

Viki Brant 2

Hawaii Gary Ojiri (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

Gojiri@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

808-692-7978

Shelley Siegman (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

ssiegman@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

808-692-8095

John Kapanui (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

JKapanui@dhs.hawaii.gov

808-586-5089  

Kim Sanchez 3
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Idaho Billie Schell-Ruby (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims-Primary) 

SchellB@dhw.idaho.gov

208-332-7977

Katie Ayad (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

AyadK@dhw.idaho.gov

208-364-1822

Tiffany Kinzler (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims)

KinzlerT@dhw.idaho.gov

208-332-7979

Kimberly Jensen (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

JensenK@dhw.idaho.gov

208-334-6602

Cathie Ott 1

Illinois MaryBeth Young (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary) 

MaryBeth.Young@illinois.gov

217-558-5084

Rebecca Steele (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Rebecca.Steele@illinois.gov

217-524-4196

Kathleen McGinty (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Kathleen.McGinty@illinois.gov

312-793-2664

Trish Phillips (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Trish.Phillips@illinois.gov

217-524-6119

Bradley Hart (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Bradley.Hart@illinois.gov

217-524-6119

Vincent Kucich (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Vincent.Kucich@illinois.gov

312-793-5013

Thomas Harlson (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Thomas.Harlson@illinois.gov

312-793-2258

Phronsie Spaulding- (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Phronsie.Spaulding@illinois.gov

217-524-3129

Craig Dahlquist- (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Craig.Dahlquist@illinois.gov 

217-524-3108

Dan Ridge 1

Indiana James Waddick (Medicaid & CHIP)

James.Waddick@fssa.in.gov

317-234-7484

Dan Ridge 3
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Iowa Carol Stratemeyer (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility)

CStrate@dhs.state.ia.us

515-725-0337

Anna Ruggle (CHIP Standalone Managed Care-Claims & 

Eligibility)

aruggle@dhs.state.ia.us 

515-974-3286

Rocco Russo, Jr (Medicaid- Claims)

rrusso@dhs.state.ia.us

515-256-4632

John Slade 3

Kansas Christina Rondash (Medicaid & CHIP) 

crondash@kdheks.gov

785-296-2154

Jason Osterhaus (Medicaid & CHIP) 

josterhaus@kdheks.gov

785-296-2319

Kelly Barker (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility )

kbarker@kdheks.gov

785-296-7913

John Slade 1

Kentucky Evette Rhodes (Medicaid & CHIP)

evette.rhodes@ky.gov

502-564-1012 ext 2150

Viki Brant 2

Louisiana Deanie Vincent (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

Deanie.Vincent@la.gov

225-219-4279

John M. Korduner (Medicaid & CHIP)

John.Korduner@la.gov

225-219-4150 

Sivan Silver 3

Maine Eileen Cummings (Medicaid & CHIP)

Eileen.Cummings@maine.gov 

207-624-6951

Vacant 3

Maryland Susan Harrison (Medicaid & CHIP)

Susan.Harrison@maryland.gov

410-767-1434

Whitney Moyer (Medicaid & CHIP)

Whitney.Moyer@maryland.gov

410-767-9723

Sharon Long 2

Massachusetts Patricia Caveney (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Patricia.Caveney@state.ma.us 

617-847-3165

Miriam Vazquez (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Miriam.Vazquez@state.ma.us 

617-210-5187

Vacant 2
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Michigan Ann LaForest (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

LaForestA@michigan.gov

517-335-6653

Dan Ridge (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

RidgeD1@michigan.gov 

517-241-7556

Carol Gates (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility) 

GatesC1@michigan.gov

517-241-8658

Doug Carmichael (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility) 

CarmichaelD@michigan.gov

517-241-8579

Dan Ridge 1

Minnesota Laurie Grussing (Medicaid & CHIP)

laurie.grussing@state.mn.us

651-431-3959

Dan Ridge 1

Mississippi Koteshya Guidry (Medicaid & CHIP)

Koteshya.Guidry@medicaid.ms.gov

601-359-9128

Janis Bond (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

Janis.Bond@medicaid.ms.gov

601- 576-4107

Denise Miller (Medicaid & CHIP)

Denise.Miller@medicaid.ms.gov

601-576-4155

Peter Montgomery (Medicaid & CHIP)

peter.montgomery@medicaid.ms.gov

601-576-4149

Viki Brant 3

Missouri Carissa Duewell (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

Carissa.A.Duewell@dss.mo.gov  

573-526-0255

Ruth Lamb (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Ruth.Lamb@dss.mo.gov

573-526-4271

De Ann Ebrite (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

DeAnn.Ebrite@dss.mo.gov

573-522-1519

John Slade 1

Montana Steve Kranich (Medicaid & CHIP)

SKranich@mt.gov

406-444-9356

Michelle Truax (Medicaid & CHIP)

Mtruax@mt.gov

406-444-4120

Jody Dalbec (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Jdalbec@mt.gov

406-444-9365

Dawn L. Mock 3

Nebraska Betsie Steenson (Medicaid & CHIP)

betsie.steenson@nebraska.gov

402-471-9353

John Slade 2
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Nevada Patty Thompson (Medicaid & CHIP)

thompson@dhcfp.nv.gov

775-684-3713

Cynthia McGowan (Medicaid & CHIP)

cmcgowan@dhcfp.nv.gov

775-684-3638

Kim Sanchez 3

New Hampshire George Cummings (Medicaid & CHIP) 

George.C.Cummings@dhhs.state.nh.us

603-271-9370

Vacant 2

New Jersey Adeline Rivera (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

adeline.rivera@dhs.state.nj.us

609-588-7867

Stanley Griffiths (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Stanley.Griffiths@dhs.state.nj.us

609-588-2963

Phronsie Spaulding 2

New Mexico Julie Ann Hill-Clapp (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary)

julieann.hill-clapp@state.nm.us

505-827-3120

Carol Payne (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

carol.payne@state.nm.us

505-827-3136

Everet Apodaca (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Everet.Apodaca@state.nm.us

505-827-3135

Kelly Shropshire 1

New York Diane Farrell (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility & CHIP Claims- 

Primary) 

dmf11@health.state.ny.us

518-486-1492 

Ralph M. Bielefeldt (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility & CHIP- 

Claims- Secondary)

rmb01@health.state.ny.us

518-473-7541

Susan McDermott (Medicaid Claims- Primary)

susan.mcdermott@omig.ny.gov

518-408-0660

Fred Warnecke (Medicaid Claims- Secondary)

Fred.Warnecke@omig.ny.gov

518-486-7153

Phronsie Spaulding 3

North Carolina Linda Marsh (Medicaid & CHIP-Primary) 

linda.marsh@dhhs.nc.gov

919-814-0134

Betty Helmke (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary) 

betty.helmke@dhhs.nc.gov 

919-814-0122

Shara Britt (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility)

shara.britt@dhhs.nc.gov

919-814-0192

Michelle McCarl (Medicaid & CHIP)

michelle.mccarl@dhhs.nc.gov

919-814-0106

Viki Brant 2
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North Dakota Larry Stockham (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary) 

lstockham@nd.gov

701-328-2334

Dawn L. Mock (Medicaid & CHIP-Secondary) 

dmock@nd.gov

701-328-1895

Cindy Sheldon (Medicaid & CHIP)

CMSheldon@nd.gov

701-328-4626

Michelle Watne (Medicaid & CHIP)

MWatne@nd.gov

(701)253-6374

Brenda Holzworth (Medicaid Eligibility)

bholzworth@nd.gov

701-328-4007

Dawn L. Mock 1

Ohio Jane Young (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Jane.Young@medicaid.ohio.gov

614-752-3761

Lisa Coss (Medicaid & CHIP)

Lisa.Coss@medicaid.ohio.gov

614-752-3636

Brenda Soto (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

Brenda.Soto@jfs.ohio.gov

614-752-3145

Dan Ridge 1

Oklahoma Virginia Gurney (Medicaid & CHIP- Primary)

Virginia.Gurney@okhca.org 

405-522-7530

Kristin Edwards (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Kristin.Edwards@okhca.org

405-522-7069

Kelly Shropshire (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary) 

Kelly.Shropshire@okhca.org

405-522-7131

Jennifer Rattigan (Medicaid & CHIP- Secondary)

Jennifer.Rattigan@okhca.org

405-522-7358

Kelly Shropshire 1

Oregon Barbara Zharkoff (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-Primary)

barbara.zharkoff@state.or.us

503-378-3299

Carolyn Thiebes (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-Secondary)

carolyn.thiebes@state.or.us

503-378-3507

Jeff Reilly (Medicaid & CHIP Eligibility-Primary)

jeffrey.p.reilly@state.or.us 

503-373-7970

Susan Becktold (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility-Secondary)

susan.m.becktold@state.or.us

503-373-7961

Cathie Ott 3
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Pennsylvania Lori D'Agostino (Medicaid-Claims Primary)

ldagostino@state.pa.us

717-772-8878

Patricia Weik (Medicaid- Eligibility)

pweik@pa.gov

717-787-5499

William Shaffer (CHIP Eligibility)

wilshaffer@pa.gov

717-705-4196

Sharon Long 1

Rhode Island Ralph Racca (Medicaid & CHIP)

RRacca@dhs.ri.gov

401-462-1879

Vacant 2

South Carolina Cindy Durrett (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims) 

DURRETT@scdhhs.gov

803-898-3113

Michael Jones (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

Jonest@scdhhs.gov

803-898-3985

Viki Brant 2

South Dakota Anja Aplan (Medicaid & CHIP)

Anja.Aplan@state.sd.us

605-773-3495

Kirby Stone (Medicaid & CHIP)

Kirby.Stone@state.sd.us

605-773-3495

Dawn L. Mock 3

Tennessee Vicki Guye (Medicaid- Primary)

Vicki.Guye@tn.gov

615-507-6407

Patricia Corlew (Medicaid- Secondary)

Patricia.Corlew2@tn.gov

615-507-6387

Stephanie K. Dickerson (CHIP)

Stephanie.K.Dickerson@tn.gov

615-253-8572

Viki Brant 2

Texas Sivan Silver (Medicaid & CHIP)

Sivan.Silver@hhsc.state.tx.us

512- 424-6624

Michael Garner (Medicaid & CHIP) 

Michael.Garner@hhsc.state.tx.us

512-487-3310

Sivan Silver 3

Utah Lisa Beglarian (Medicaid)

lbeglarian@utah.gov

801-538-6432

John Slade (Medicaid)

jslade@utah.gov

801-885-0905

Emma Chacon (CHIP) 

echacon@utah.gov

801-538-6577

Dawn L. Mock 2
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Vermont Catherine West (Medicaid & CHIP)

Catherine.West@state.vt.us

802-879-5937

Michele Betit (Medicaid Eligibility) 

Michele.Betit@state.vt.us

802-279-3895

Vacant 2

Virginia Sharon A. Long (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims)

sharon.long@dmas.virginia.gov

804-225-4225

Carmel Jones-Boyd (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility) 

Carmel.Jones@dmas.virginia.gov

804-786-2301

 

Sharon Long 1

Washington Andrea Brown (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims-Primary)

Andrea.Brown@hca.wa.gov

360-725-9981

Martin Thies (Medicaid & CHIP-Claims)

Martin.Thies@hca.wa.gov

360-725-1043

Cathie Ott (Medicaid-Claims-Secondary)

Cathie.Ott@hca.wa.gov

360-725-2116

Colleen Clifford (CHIP-Claims-Secondary)

Colleen.Clifford@hca.wa.gov

360-725-1488

Barbara Bucsko (Medicaid & CHIP-Eligibility-Primary)

Barbara.Bucsko@dshs.wa.gov

360-664-8900

Carolyn Horlor (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility- Secondary)

Carolyn.Horlor@dshs.wa.gov

253-983-6659

Cathie Ott 3

West Virginia Tammy G. Hypes (Medicaid- Claims)

Tammy.G.Hypes@wv.gov

304-356-4885

Scott Winterfeld (Medicaid- Claims)

Scott.E.Winterfeld@wv.gov

304-356-4928

Stacey Shamblin (CHIP- Claims)

Stacey.L.Shamblin@wv.gov

304-558-2732

Marilyn Trout (Medicaid & CHIP- Eligibility)

Marilyn.L.Trout@wv.gov

304-558-3509

Sharon Long 2
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Wisconsin Dawn Schroeder (Medicaid & CHIP- Claims) 

dawn.schroeder@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

608-261-6736

Brian Fangmeier (Medicaid  & CHIP-Eligibility)

brian.fangmeier@dhs.wisconsin.gov

608 266-2583

Alan S.White (Medicaid & CHIP)

alan.white@dhs.wisconsin.gov

608-266-7436

Dan Ridge 1

Wyoming Amy Guimond (Medicaid- Primary)

amy.guimond@wyo.gov

307-777-5609

Christine Bates (Medicaid- Secondary) 

christine.bates@health.wyo.gov

307-777-3594

Jeff Oliver (CHIP)

jeff.oliver2@wyo.gov

307-777-3590

Dawn L. Mock 1
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